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RWD, 

Works 

Division, 

Katihar 

Requisition 

Format 

for 

Scheme 

Head 
-

MR 

(3054) 

Under 

Bihar 

Rural 

Road 

maintenance 

Policy 

2018 

(Initial 

Rectification 

and 

Surface 

Renewal) 

Name 
of 

Division : 

Katihar 

Against (In lac) 
Requisition work done 

Agreement Amount 

(in Lac) 

up to date as per MIS expenditure| 
(In Lac) 

Previous Total Alloted Amount (In Lac) 

Value of 

Thickness 

Remarks 

Administrative 

Approval 

Bitumen Content in percentage 

Value of 

Actual Date 

Bitumen 
Layer 

IRI (in mm/km) 

Date of as per 
Agreement 

Agreement 
No. 
&| 

Completion 

Date 

Completion 

S 

years Routine 

Administr Approval 
alive 

Initual 

Rect1fication 

wIth 

Surface 

Name of Road 

(In m) 

SI 

Amount (in Lac) 

Project ID as 
per MIS 

Length (In Km) 

(AA) 
Letter 

Package no 

No 

Surlace 
Complete 

38,00000 

0 

0.00000 

51% 

25imm 

2564.30 

22.06.2024 

05MBD/23-24, 
23 09 2023 

9.77520 

38.5518 

50.492 

1 

992/ 
10.08.22 

21105514005 

Adda 
Tola To Mahraj! 

Santhali 

Surfave Comp'ete 

24.00000 

Kanya 

0 

0.00000 

5 

25mm 

2626.09 

22.06.2024 

05MBD/23-24. 
23 (09 2023 

10.85175 

24 25744 

36.372 

037 

992/ 
10.08 22 

21105512015 

Vidhay alay 
Malakar 

MR-N/22-23 KATIHAR/10 

2 

62.00000 

0.00000 

0.00000 

Total 

2-1 121 24 

RWD 

1or 

Dnias, 

NnGkr 

Dvsional Accounts Officer 

RWD, 

Works 

Diiision, 

Kstilar 

(AA) 

Maintenance 
(In lac) 

Renewal (in lac) 

No. 

& 

Date 

00000 

000 

00000 

1% 

Tela 
Potiya Tola 



SL 
No 

Name of Scheme 

| New Maintenance 

Policy-20 18 

2 

Sunction No, & Date 
With Amount 

(in Rs Lacs) 
LI, No,- 017 Dt.- 26,02,21 

(See Government of India's Decision (| ) below Rule-150) 
Form of Utilisation Certificate upto the month of March, 2024 

New Maintenance Policy-2018 

LI, No.- 027 DI -04,05.21 
|LI, No.- 040 DI - 14.06 21 

LI, No.- 052 DI.- 24 08.21 
LL No- 058 DI- 27. 1021 
LI, No- 060 DI- 09.1| 21 
LL No- 064 DI- 06.12 21| 

LI, No,- 068 DL- 23.12.21 
|LI, No.- 002 DL- 0301.22 

LI, No.- 005 Dt.- 25.01.22 
LI, No - 010 DI- 21.02.22 
LI, No,- 016 DI.- 08.03.22 

L, No,- 018 DI,- 11.03 22 
LI, No.- 020 DI.- 14.03.22 
L, No.- 022 DI.- 16.03. 22 

Decrease in Limit vide 
|L. No,- 43 DL-08.04.22 

L, No.- 049 DI.- 27.04.22 

Lt, No,- 001 Dt.-20.05.22 

LL, No- 010 D-0L.07.22 
|Decrease in Limit vide 
|LL No.- 021 Dt.-08.08.22 
Lt, No- 022 DI- 08.08 22 

LI, No.- 035 D.- 13.10 22 

4 Certified that: 

|LI, No.- 004 DL- 10.01.23 
LI, No -10 DL.- 27.01.23 
|LI, No.- 067 DI.- 27.04.23 
LI, No.- 072 DL- 10.0S.23 
LI, No -085 DL- 14. 06 23 

|LI, No - 106 DI - 02 0S 23 
LI, No.- I|3 DI.- 14,08.23 

LI, No.- I20 Dt- 04.09.23 
|LI, No- 129 DE.- 27.09.23 

|LI, No - 147 DI.-0|L23 
|L, No.- 151 Dt - 10.I1.23 
|L, No.-014 Dt-06,02.24 

LL No- 031 DL-09.03.24 

LI, No.- 040 DI.- 18 03. 24 

Total : 

Kind ofChecks exercised : 

All other codal formalities have been observed. 
3 Physical Progress achieved -

FORM GFR 19-A 

Construction of Road Works. 

Amount 
Received 

Construction of CD Works. 

(in Rs Lacs) 

80.03702| Certificd that out of Rs. 6839.08149 lacs received upto the year 2023-24 
70.40501 in •avour of Ex. Engincer, RWD, Katihar a sum of Rs. 6764.05537 lacs has 

368.10325S|been utilizcd for the purpose of NMP-2018 rural roads Schemes as given in 
273.38928|the margin for which it was sanctioned and that the balance of Rs. 
161.3600075.02612 lacs remaining unutilized at the end of the period under. 
357.4447s 
765. 74778 
98.70000 

Divisional Accounts Officer 

RWD, Works Division, Katihar 

4.80697 

3S8 67297 
145.54793 

87.69809 
297.6972 1 
232.89165 
143.38493 

-52.53678 

325.53270 
80 76314 

6.54352 
-0.34413 

449.30260 
230.46260 

97.39464 
36 97947 

559.91000 

78.00000 
294.97000 
132.55000 
79 50000 

795320 

296.00000| 

I80.74736| 

Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled 
and that I have exercised the following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned 

47.00000 

Works have been supervised by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer. 

337.12000 

Periodical inspection has been conducied by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer. 
Construction materials have been tested. 

165.21143 

Measurements have been recorded in the MBs and test check conducted by the Assistant 

40.13487 

6839.08 149| 

Work has been done as per specification and with quality. 

Particulars 

6 

Executive Enginecr, 
RWD (W) Division, Kntihar. 
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Sr.no 

Name of Customer :Sanjeev Maratha 
Name of Work/ Road :Kanya Vidhayalay Potiya Tola Malakar Tola 

1 

2 

4 

6 

9 

10 

11 

Location of test 

(in km) 

0.1 

0.2 

0.3 

0.4 

0.5 

0.6 

0.7 

0.8 

0.9 

Lab Job number :27 

1.1 

Average IRI Value 

Date :19-03-2024 

Corrected U.l value 

(mm/km) 

2690 

2497 

2593 

2981 

2593 

2787 

2400 

2787 

2497 

2497 

2565 

2626.09 

Road catagory 

G 

G 

G oooooooo 
G 



Lab Job number:27 Date :19-03-2024 

Name 
of 

Workl 

Road 

:Kanya 

Vidhayalay 

Potiya 

Tola 

Malakar 

Tola 

Name 
of 

Customer:Sanjeev 

Maratha 

Y=0* X 
^ 
2 

+0.969 * 
X 
+ 

74.60 

Event 

Longitude 

Latitude 

CATEGORY 

IRI 

OR 

Speed 

ROAD 

Bumps 

X = 2571 

Length 

mm/km 

Section 

Normal 

87.26523 

mm/km 

25.54553 

Rate 

in mm 

in km 

Time 

No. 

Y 

Date 

Normal 

2690 

87.26424 

2700 

25.54552 

270 

0.1 

Normal 

87.26326 

2497 

27 

25.54556 

2500 

10.1 

250 

0.1 

G 

Normal 

87.26251 

2593 

27 

2600 

25.54573 

10.1 

260 

ROAD 

0.1 

(R) RURAL 

G 

2981 

27 

Curve 

87.26170 

25.54607 

3000 

10.1 

300 

0.1 

4001-5000 >5001 

Average 

27 

Poor 

Good 

Normal 

87.26143 

2593 

25.54555 

2600 

20.2 

260 

0.1 

<4000 

Curve 

2787 

27 

87.26096 

2800 

25.54481 

20.2 

280 

0.1 

Normai 

2400 

27 

87.26046 

25.54423 

2400 

20.2 

240 

0.1 

Normal 

27 

87.26033 

2787 

25.54342 

2800 

20.2 

280 

0.1 

Normal 

2497 

27 

87.26021 

25.54268 

2500 

20.2 

250 

2497 

Normal 

0.1 

27 

87.26018 

2500 

25.54249 

20.2 

250 

G 

0.1 

2565 

2571 

27 

10.1 

90 

0.035 

27 

19/ 

3/24| 
14: 
18: 
34| 

19/3/ 
24 

14: 

19:9 

19/3/ 
24 

14: 
19: 
41 

19/3/ 
24 

14: 
20: 
10| 

19/3/ 
24| 
14: 
20: 
44 

19/3/ 
24 
14: 
21: 
15| 

19/3/ 
24| 

14:21: 
48 

19/3/ 

24| 
14: 
22: 
16| 

19/3/ 
24 

14: 

22: 
51 

19/ 
3/ 

24| 

14:23: 
15| 

19/ 
3/ 
24 

14: 
23: 
25 

= 2565 



File 

:E:\RAM 

KUMAR\MISC 

Files\Bump 

integratorrFalka\Kanya 

Vidhayalay 

Potiya 

Tola 

Malakar 

Tola19031429.Xis, 

Name 
of 

Customer 

:Sanjeev 

aratha, 

Name 
of 

Work 

Road 

Kanya 

Vidhayalay 

Potiya 

Tola 

Malakar 

Tola, 

Lab 

Job 

3400 

UIV mm/ 

2400 

km 

1.1 

0.9 

0.8 

017 

0.6 

0.5 
Distance 
*1 

000 
m 

04 

03 

0.2 

0.1 

1400 

AE 


